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October 29, 2008

Ms. Renee Jenkins

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division

13" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-3716

139 East Fourth Streei, Room 2500 AT
P.0. Bax 960

Cincinnati, Ohic 45201-0980

Tel 513-419-1847

Fex: 513-419-1848

anita schefer@duke-enengy.cont

Anita M. Schater
8. Paralegal

Re:  Inre Duke Energy Ohio’s Application for an Electric Security Plan

Case No. 08-920-EL-SSO

Dear Ms, Jenkins:

Enclosed with this cover is page 3 of the Stipulation Attachment 9 which was
inadvertently omitted from the filing dated October 27, 2008.

Please include this document in the above styled case.

Sincerely,
Anita M. SchW
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cc: Parties of Record

Thig 13 o cortify that the images appearing are an

BOORTDES BAG
Asmyment Sellvared ia tha reguiay oouroe oL

Techniclan N Tate Progcssscd /0

srrmlats repsofnotion of a caxe flle

L4

bus i Il""ﬂﬂ -
30/0¢
7

www. duke-energy.com

g



GCHC hospital member who may be impacted by DE-Ohio’s work
assignment;

. Evaluate the business impact of service interruptions to GCHC member
hospitals;

. Reliability Plans to identify and establish work plan for improved feeder
reliability. The Parties agree to meet routinely to discuss interruptions and

plans to meet future Yoad growth.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Page 3 to the Stipulation Attachment 9 was served

on the following parties this 29th day of October, 2008 by regular U.S. Mail, overnight

delivery or electronic delivery.

Paul A. Colbert

Ann M. Hotz, Esq.

Jeffrey L. Small

Jacqueline Lake Roberts

Michael E. Idzkowski

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3420

hotz@occ.state.oh.us

John W. Bentine, Esq.

Mark Yurick, Esq.

Matthew S. White, Esq.

Counsel for the Kroger Company
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213

jbentine@ewslaw.com
myurick@cwslaw.com

mwhite@cwslaw.com

David C. Rinebolt, Esq.
Colleen L. Mooney, Esq.
Counsel for Ohio Partners for Affordable
Energy
231 West Lima Street
Findlay, OH 45840-3033
Drinebolti@aol.com

Amy Gomberg
Environment Ohio

203 East Broad St., Suite 3
Columbus, Ohio 432135

Noel M. Morgan, Esq.

Counsel for Communities United for
Action

215 E. Ninth Street, 500

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

nmorgan(@lascinti.org

William L. Wright, Esq.

Thomas W. McNamee

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street, 9™ Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

William. Wright@puc.state.oh.us
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Samuel C. Randazzo, Esq.

Joseph M. Clark, Esq.

Counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 E. State Street, 17" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215
srandazzo@mwncemh.com
jclark@mwncmh.com

Thomas J. (’Brien, Esq.
Counsel for City of Cincinnati
Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4236

tobrien@bricker.com

Nolan Moser

The Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OY1 43212-3449

Gary A. JefTries

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817

nmoser(@theOEC.org Gary.A. Jeffries@dom.com
Bobby Singh Douglas E. Hart

Integrys Energy Setvices, Inc.
300 West Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 350
Worthington, OH 43085

bsingh(@integrysenergy.com

Greater Cincinnati Health Council
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dhart@douglasehart.com

David F. Boehm, Esq.,

Michael Kurtz, Esq.

Counsel for Ohio Energy Group
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dboehm(@bkllawfinm.com

Barth E. Royer, Esq.

Counsel for the Ohio Environmental
Council and Dominion Retail, Inc.
33 S. Grant Sireet

Columbus, Ohio 43215
barthroyer@aol.com

M. Howard Petricoff, Esq.

Steven M. Howard, Esq.

Counsel for Integrys Energy Services, Inc.,
Direct Energy Services LLC, Constellation
NewEnergy, Inc. and Constellation Energy
Commodities Group, Inc., Ohio
Association School Business Officials,
Ohio School Board Association, Buckeye
Association of School Administrators,
University of Cincinnati

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

P.0. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
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Sally W. Bloomfield

Terrence O°Donnell

American Wind Energy Association,
Wind on the Wires,

Ohio Advanced Energy

100 South Third Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4236
sbloomfield@bricker.com

todonnelli@bricker.com

Larry Gearhardt

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High Street

P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383

LGerheardt@ofbf.org

Robert P. Malloy

Village of Terrace Park
Wood & Lamping

600 Vine Street

Suite 2500

Cincinnati, OH 45202
rpmallov/@woodlamping.com

Langdon D. Bell

Ohio Manufacturer’s Association
Bell & Royer Company, LPA

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927

LBell 33(@aol.com

Mary W. Christensen, Esqg.

Counsel for People Working
Cooperatively, Inc.

Christensen Christensen Donchatz
Kettlewell & Owens, LLC

100 East Campus View Blvd., Suite 360
Columbus, Ohio 43234
mchristensenf@columbuslaw.org

Henry W. Eckhart, Esq.

The Natural Resources Defense Council
and The Sierra Club of Chio

50 W. Broad Street, #2117

Columbus, Ohio 432135
henryeckhart@aol.comn

Craig G. Goodman, Esq.

National Energy Marketers Association
3333 K Street, NNW., Suite 110
Washington, DC 20007
cgoodman(@energymarketers.com

Douglas M. Mancino

The Commetcial Group,
Wal-Mart Storcs East, LP

Sam’s Club East

McDermott Will & Emergy LLP
2049 Century Park East

Suite 3800

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218
dmancino@mwe.com



mailto:sbloomfield@bricker.com
mailto:33@aol.com
mailto:mchristensen@columbuslaw.org
mailto:henrvcckhart@aol.com
mailto:cgoodman@energvmarketers.com
mailto:dmancino@mwe.com

